RESOLUTION NO.

| 1 | [Accept-Expend Gift.] |
|----|--|
| 2 | |
| 3 | Resolution authorizing the Department of Public Works (DPW) to accept a gift in the amount |
| 4 | of \$100,000 from the San Francisco Giants for the services of DPW to install hanging baskets |
| 5 | along 3 rd Street, plant a ceremonial magnolia tree for Arbor Day on Cesar Chavez Street, |
| 6 | assist in the mounting of brackets and banners as it pertains to the All Star Game and provide |
| 7 | trees for the Giants Volunteer Day. |
| 8 | |
| 9 | WHEREAS, The San Francisco Giants are undertaking other significant community |
| 10 | projects in connection with hosting the All-Star Game; and, |
| 11 | WHEREAS, the San Francisco Giants have agreed to make a contribution to the City |
| 12 | and County of San Francisco to be used to fund various greening initiatives; and, |
| 13 | WHEREAS, DPW wishes to obtain approval from the Board of Supervisors to accept a |
| 14 | gift of up to \$100,000 for the services related to greening San Francisco in partnership with |
| 15 | the San Francisco Giants; and, |
| 16 | WHEREAS, the exact amount of the gift is uncertain at this time, but is anticipated to |
| 17 | be up to \$100,000; and, |
| 18 | WHEREAS, DPW intends to use the funding to cover the costs for greening projects |
| 19 | along major corridors throughout San Francisco; now, therefore, be it |
| 20 | RESOLVED, That DPW is hereby authorized to accept a gift of up to \$100,000 for |
| 21 | greening services, which funds have been provided by the San Francisco Giants. |
| 22 | |
| 23 | |
| 24 | |
| 25 | |
| | |

Supervisor Daly
Department of Public Works
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

| 1 | | | |
|----|-----------------|------------|---|
| 2 | | | |
| 3 | Recommended: | Approved: | _ |
| 4 | | Mayor | |
| 5 | | | |
| 6 | Department Head | Approved: | _ |
| 7 | | Controller | |
| 8 | | | |
| 9 | | | |
| 10 | | | |
| 11 | | | |
| 12 | | | |
| 13 | | | |
| 14 | | | |
| 15 | | | |
| 16 | | | |
| 17 | | | |
| 18 | | | |
| 19 | | | |
| 20 | | | |
| 21 | | | |
| 22 | | | |
| 23 | | | |
| 24 | | | |
| 25 | | | |

Supervisor Daly
Department of Public Works
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS